## **ORDINANCE NO. 940**

## AN ORDINANCE DECLARING THE CITY'S ELECTION TO **RECEIVE STATE REVENUE FOR 1995-96 FISCAL YEAR**

## THE CITY OF CANBY, OREGON ORDAINS AS FOLLOWS:

Section 1. Pursuant to ORS. 221.770, the City of Canby hereby elects to receive state revenues for fiscal year 1993-94.

**SUBMITTED** to the Canby City Council and read the first time at a regular meeting thereof on Wednesday, June 21, 1995; ordered posted as provided by the Canby City Charter and scheduled for second reading and action of the Canby City Council at a regular meeting thereof on Wednesday, July 5, 1995, commencing at the hour of 7:30 o'clock p.m., at the Council Meeting Chambers at the Canby City Hall/in Canby, Oregon.

Marilyn K. Perkett, City Recorder

ENACTED by the Canby City Council at a regular meeting thereof on July 5, 1995, by Ь the following vote: YEAS NAYS

Scott Taylor, Mayor

ATTEST: Swah Jo Chapler

Sarah Jo Chaplen, Assist. to Administrator

I certify that a public hearing was held before the Budget Committee on March 1, 1995, giving citizens opportunity to comment on use of State Revenue Sharing; and a public hearing before the and Council held on June 21, 1995, giving citizens opportunity to comment on the entire City Budget.

Marilyn K. Perkett, City Recorder

Page 1. Ordinance 940